
Menlo (8-11,6-8 PacWest) -vs- Dominican (CA) (15-3,9-3 PacWest)
01/26/26 at Conlan Center, San Rafael, CA

 
 

 
 
Menlo 53

Dominican (CA) 58

Date: 01/26/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 103
Site: Conlan Center, San Rafael, CA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Menlo 13 17 14 9 53
Dominican (CA) 11 11 18 18 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Frisch,Alberte * 31 5-17 2-7 0-0 2-7 9 4 2 6 0 2 12
03 Carter,Jayonnah * 36 3-6 0-2 5-8 1-2 3 1 2 3 1 2 11
11 Saenz,Laila * 28 3-8 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 1 6
13 Applewhite,Mehkia * 25 1-8 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 2 2 3 4
35 Carrillo,Zoe * 25 0-1 0-0 2-4 3-8 11 5 0 1 0 2 2
04 Ceron-Romero,Kimberly 23 7-15 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 4 4 0 15
05 Brown,Nadia 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 0 2
23 Westbrook,Taylor 15 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-59 2-14 11-17 12-38 50 19 8 25 7 10 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 20-59   33.9 % 2-14   14.3 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Wilson,Mahliya * 32 11-24 0-0 1-4 2-4 6 3 0 3 0 3 23
11 Neal,Keyonee * 36 3-12 1-2 0-0 2-8 10 3 4 4 1 3 7
02 Alvarado,Alyssa * 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 1 1 2
04 Cotterill,Julianne * 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
03 Buchanon,Kaylyn * 39 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-9 9 2 9 5 0 3 0
21 Crosswhite,Isobel 33 6-9 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 1 0 0 1 12
23 Bright,Aryn 24 3-11 0-4 4-8 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 2 10
14 Addiego,Sofia 10 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
22 Walker,Adia 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-70 2-12 6-14 11-30 41 13 17 16 5 14 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-10   40.00 %
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 1-1   100.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 25-70   35.7 % 2-12   16.7 % 6-14   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Menlo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (CA)
TURNOVER  by FRISCH,ALBERTE 09:46

09:46 STEAL  by NEAL,KEYONEE
09:34 TURNOVER  by NEAL,KEYONEE

STEAL  by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 09:34
09:12 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MAHLIYA

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ZOE --
MISS JUMPER by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
08:32 TURNOVER  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN

STEAL  by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 08:32
MISS LAYUP by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA(in the paint) 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
08:12 MISS JUMPER by NEAL,KEYONEE

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ZOE --
MISS 3PTR by FRISCH,ALBERTE 07:55
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JAYONNAH --

07:42 FOUL  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
MISS FT by CARTER,JAYONNAH 07:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CARTER,JAYONNAH 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KEYONEE
07:30 TURNOVER  by WILSON,MAHLIYA

GOOD LAYUP by FRISCH,ALBERTE(in the paint) 07:12 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CARTER,JAYONNAH --

06:56 TURNOVER  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
STEAL  by CARRILLO,ZOE 06:56
MISS JUMPER by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA(in the paint) 06:47

06:47 BLOCK  by COTTERILL,JULIANNE
-- REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,ALYSSA

FOUL  by SAENZ,LAILA 06:44
06:44 MISS FT by COTTERILL,JULIANNE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:44 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by COTTERILL,JULIANNE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by FRISCH,ALBERTE 06:35
06:35 STEAL  by WILSON,MAHLIYA
06:30 TURNOVER  by WILSON,MAHLIYA

MISS JUMPER by FRISCH,ALBERTE 06:30
06:30 BLOCK  by ALVARADO,ALYSSA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JAYONNAH 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MAHLIYA
06:00 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MAHLIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ZOE --
TURNOVER  by SAENZ,LAILA 05:41

05:41 STEAL  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
05:36 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANON,KAYLYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 05:36
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:35 2-3 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,MAHLIYA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN

MISS 3PTR by SAENZ,LAILA 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTERILL,JULIANNE

05:04 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MAHLIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALVARADO,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JAYONNAH(in the paint) 04:42 4-5 H 1
04:28 MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by ALVARADO,ALYSSA
04:21 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,KEYONEE



REBOUND DEF by FRISCH,ALBERTE --
MISS LAYUP by FRISCH,ALBERTE(in the paint) 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KEYONEE
03:49 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MAHLIYA

REBOUND DEF by FRISCH,ALBERTE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:21
SUB OUT by CARTER,JAYONNAH 03:16
SUB OUT by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 03:16
SUB IN by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 03:16
SUB IN by BROWN,NADIA 03:16

03:16 SUB OUT by COTTERILL,JULIANNE
03:16 SUB IN by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:11
03:06 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by NEAL,KEYONEE
GOOD JUMPER by SAENZ,LAILA 02:54 6-7 H 1

02:36 MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by FRISCH,ALBERTE --
BLOCK  by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 02:36
MISS LAYUP by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL(in the paint) 02:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:28 SUB OUT by ALVARADO,ALYSSA
02:28 SUB IN by BRIGHT,ARYN

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,NADIA(in the paint) 02:27 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by FRISCH,ALBERTE --

02:10 MISS LAYUP by NEAL,KEYONEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEAL,KEYONEE

02:04 MISS LAYUP by NEAL,KEYONEE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 02:04
REBOUND DEF by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL --
MISS LAYUP by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL(in the paint) 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANON,KAYLYN

01:50 8-9 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MAHLIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
MISS 3PTR by FRISCH,ALBERTE 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
01:24 MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,ARYN

REBOUND DEF by FRISCH,ALBERTE --
MISS LAYUP by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL(in the paint) 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MAHLIYA
01:08 MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,ARYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:04 SUB OUT by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
01:04 SUB IN by ADDIEGO,SOFIA

SUB OUT by SAENZ,LAILA 01:04
SUB OUT by CARRILLO,ZOE 01:04
SUB IN by CARTER,JAYONNAH 01:04
SUB IN by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR 01:04
TURNOVER  by CARTER,JAYONNAH 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by ADDIEGO,SOFIA
FOUL  by BROWN,NADIA 00:42
FOUL  by FRISCH,ALBERTE 00:42

00:36 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MAHLIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by NEAL,KEYONEE

00:31 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,KEYONEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 00:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FRISCH,ALBERTE 00:22 11-11
ASSIST  by CARTER,JAYONNAH --

00:06 MISS JUMPER by ADDIEGO,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NADIA --



GOOD LAYUP by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 00:00 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Menlo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (CA)
09:46 13-14 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ADDIEGO,SOFIA

-- ASSIST  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
09:46 SUB OUT by WILSON,MAHLIYA
09:46 SUB IN by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
09:39 SUB OUT by WILSON,MAHLIYA
09:39 SUB IN by BUCHANON,KAYLYN

TURNOVER  by FRISCH,ALBERTE 09:31
FOUL  by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 09:05

09:02 MISS JUMPER by NEAL,KEYONEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL

08:51 MISS JUMPER by NEAL,KEYONEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 08:37

08:37 STEAL  by BRIGHT,ARYN
08:30 TURNOVER  by BRIGHT,ARYN

STEAL  by CARTER,JAYONNAH 08:30
08:30 SUB OUT by NEAL,KEYONEE
08:30 SUB IN by WALKER,ADIA

SUB OUT by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 08:30
SUB IN by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 08:30
MISS LAYUP by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:12
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NADIA --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,NADIA(in the paint) 08:06
REBOUND OFF by FRISCH,ALBERTE --
MISS LAYUP by FRISCH,ALBERTE(in the paint) 08:02
REBOUND OFF by FRISCH,ALBERTE --

07:56 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANON,KAYLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL

07:51 MISS LAYUP by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA --

07:37 FOUL  by WALKER,ADIA
GOOD FT by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 07:37 14-14
GOOD FT by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 07:37 15-14 V 1
FOUL  by BROWN,NADIA 07:28

07:21 MISS 3PTR by ADDIEGO,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BROWN,NADIA 07:18
SUB IN by SAENZ,LAILA 07:18
MISS 3PTR by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ADDIEGO,SOFIA
06:57 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHT,ARYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FRISCH,ALBERTE 06:57
SUB IN by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 06:57
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:25

06:14 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,ADIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 06:04

05:48 MISS JUMPER by ADDIEGO,SOFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL(in the paint) 05:41

05:41 BLOCK  by WALKER,ADIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JAYONNAH(in the paint) 05:34 17-16 V 1

05:20 MISS 3PTR by ADDIEGO,SOFIA



REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,LAILA --
MISS JUMPER by SAENZ,LAILA 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
04:58 MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,ARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL
FOUL  by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by ADDIEGO,SOFIA
04:50 SUB OUT by WALKER,ADIA
04:50 SUB OUT by BRIGHT,ARYN
04:50 SUB IN by WILSON,MAHLIYA
04:50 SUB IN by ALVARADO,ALYSSA
04:50 SUB IN by NEAL,KEYONEE
04:43 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MAHLIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA --
MISS JUMPER by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA(in the paint) 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KEYONEE
04:20 17-18 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALVARADO,ALYSSA
TURNOVER  by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 04:01

04:01 STEAL  by ALVARADO,ALYSSA

03:53 17-20 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by ALVARADO,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL(in the paint) 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KEYONEE

03:25 TURNOVER  by NEAL,KEYONEE
SUB OUT by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 03:25
SUB IN by FRISCH,ALBERTE 03:25
TURNOVER  by SAENZ,LAILA 02:57

02:32 TURNOVER  by ALVARADO,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR 02:32
SUB IN by CARRILLO,ZOE 02:32

02:19 FOUL  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
GOOD FT by CARTER,JAYONNAH 02:19 18-20 H 2
GOOD FT by CARTER,JAYONNAH 02:19 19-20 H 1

02:00 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MAHLIYA
REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ZOE --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JAYONNAH(in the paint) 01:48 21-20 V 1

01:42 TURNOVER  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
STEAL  by SAENZ,LAILA 01:42
GOOD LAYUP by SAENZ,LAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:40 23-20 V 3

01:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:40 SUB OUT by ALVARADO,ALYSSA
01:40 SUB IN by BRIGHT,ARYN
01:22 MISS JUMPER by NEAL,KEYONEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,LAILA --
GOOD LAYUP by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL(in the paint) 01:13 25-20 V 5
ASSIST  by SAENZ,LAILA --

01:13 FOUL  by NEAL,KEYONEE
GOOD FT by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 01:13 26-20 V 6

01:05 MISS JUMPER by BRIGHT,ARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,LAILA --
GOOD LAYUP by FRISCH,ALBERTE(in the paint) 00:55 28-20 V 8
ASSIST  by SAENZ,LAILA --
FOUL  by CARRILLO,ZOE 00:35

00:35 SUB OUT by BRIGHT,ARYN
00:35 SUB IN by ADDIEGO,SOFIA
00:29 28-22 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADDIEGO,SOFIA
00:13 FOUL  by WILSON,MAHLIYA

GOOD JUMPER by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL(in the paint) 00:06 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by FRISCH,ALBERTE --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Menlo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (CA)
10:00 SUB OUT by ADDIEGO,SOFIA
10:00 SUB IN by ALVARADO,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 10:00
SUB IN by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 10:00

09:38 MISS LAYUP by NEAL,KEYONEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA --
TURNOVER  by SAENZ,LAILA 09:28

09:28 STEAL  by WILSON,MAHLIYA
FOUL  by CARRILLO,ZOE 09:22

09:22 MISS FT by WILSON,MAHLIYA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:22 MISS FT by WILSON,MAHLIYA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA --

09:10 FOUL  by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL
MISS FT by CARTER,JAYONNAH 09:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARTER,JAYONNAH 09:10 31-22 V 9

08:56 TURNOVER  by ALVARADO,ALYSSA
STEAL  by CARRILLO,ZOE 08:56
MISS JUMPER by FRISCH,ALBERTE 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KEYONEE
FOUL  by CARRILLO,ZOE 08:44
SUB OUT by CARRILLO,ZOE 08:44
SUB IN by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR 08:44

08:22 31-24 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MAHLIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEAL,KEYONEE

MISS LAYUP by FRISCH,ALBERTE(in the paint) 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MAHLIYA

07:53 TURNOVER  by NEAL,KEYONEE
STEAL  by FRISCH,ALBERTE 07:53
TURNOVER  by CARTER,JAYONNAH 07:42

07:42 STEAL  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
07:34 31-26 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,MAHLIYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
TURNOVER  by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by ALVARADO,ALYSSA
07:15 SUB IN by BRIGHT,ARYN

SUB OUT by CARTER,JAYONNAH 07:15
SUB IN by BROWN,NADIA 07:15

07:01 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MAHLIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NADIA --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,NADIA 06:55

06:55 STEAL  by BRIGHT,ARYN
FOUL  by FRISCH,ALBERTE 06:54

06:54 MISS FT by BRIGHT,ARYN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:54 31-27 V 4 GOOD FT by BRIGHT,ARYN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL
06:41 31-29 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHT,ARYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL
06:34 FOUL  by WILSON,MAHLIYA

TURNOVER  by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR 06:20
06:20 STEAL  by WILSON,MAHLIYA

06:16 31-31
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MAHLIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:05
MISS 3PTR by SAENZ,LAILA 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



05:16 MISS JUMPER by BRIGHT,ARYN
BLOCK  by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 05:16
REBOUND DEF by FRISCH,ALBERTE --
TURNOVER  by FRISCH,ALBERTE 05:07

05:07 STEAL  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN

05:06 31-33 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MAHLIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
05:06 FOUL  by NEAL,KEYONEE

MISS FT by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 05:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 05:06 32-33 H 1
SUB OUT by SAENZ,LAILA 05:06
SUB IN by CARTER,JAYONNAH 05:06

04:58 TURNOVER  by BRIGHT,ARYN
STEAL  by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 04:58
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JAYONNAH 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,ARYN
04:36 SUB OUT by BRIGHT,ARYN
04:36 SUB IN by ADDIEGO,SOFIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
04:33 32-35 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,KEYONEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
GOOD LAYUP by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA(in the paint) 04:12 34-35 H 1

03:52 TURNOVER  by WILSON,MAHLIYA
STEAL  by CARTER,JAYONNAH 03:52

03:47 FOUL  by WILSON,MAHLIYA
GOOD 3PTR by FRISCH,ALBERTE 03:41 37-35 V 2

03:24 MISS 3PTR by ADDIEGO,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:20 SUB OUT by WILSON,MAHLIYA
03:20 SUB IN by BRIGHT,ARYN

SUB OUT by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 03:20
SUB IN by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 03:20
MISS JUMPER by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL(in the paint) 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
03:04 BLOCK  by NEAL,KEYONEE
02:56 MISS 3PTR by BRIGHT,ARYN

REBOUND DEF by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL --
MISS 3PTR by FRISCH,ALBERTE 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by FRISCH,ALBERTE 02:20

02:20 37-36 V 1 GOOD FT by BRIGHT,ARYN
02:20 37-37 GOOD FT by BRIGHT,ARYN

GOOD LAYUP by FRISCH,ALBERTE(in the paint) 02:08 39-37 V 2
ASSIST  by BROWN,NADIA --
FOUL  by CARTER,JAYONNAH 02:00

02:00 SUB OUT by ADDIEGO,SOFIA
02:00 SUB IN by ALVARADO,ALYSSA
02:00 MISS FT by BRIGHT,ARYN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:00 MISS FT by BRIGHT,ARYN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NADIA 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
01:44 TURNOVER  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN

GOOD JUMPER by CERON-
ROMERO,KIMBERL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:39 41-37 V 4
FOUL  by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR 01:21
SUB OUT by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR 01:21
SUB IN by CARRILLO,ZOE 01:21

01:21 41-38 V 3 GOOD FT by BRIGHT,ARYN
01:21 MISS FT by BRIGHT,ARYN



REBOUND DEF by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL --
MISS LAYUP by CARRILLO,ZOE(in the paint) 01:08
REBOUND OFF by CARRILLO,ZOE --

01:08 FOUL  by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL
GOOD FT by CARRILLO,ZOE 01:08 42-38 V 4
MISS FT by CARRILLO,ZOE 01:08

01:08 BLOCK  by BRIGHT,ARYN
-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KEYONEE

01:00 42-40 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MAHLIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL(in the paint) 00:48 44-40 V 4
00:37 SUB OUT by ALVARADO,ALYSSA
00:37 SUB IN by WILSON,MAHLIYA
00:26 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANON,KAYLYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CARTER,JAYONNAH 00:26
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:18 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,MAHLIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ZOE --
TURNOVER  by FRISCH,ALBERTE 00:08

00:00 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANON,KAYLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,MAHLIYA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Menlo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (CA)
09:46 44-42 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MAHLIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
MISS LAYUP by FRISCH,ALBERTE(in the paint) 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by FRISCH,ALBERTE 09:17
SUB OUT by FRISCH,ALBERTE 09:17
SUB IN by SAENZ,LAILA 09:17

08:54 44-44 GOOD JUMPER by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEAL,KEYONEE

GOOD LAYUP by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL(in the paint) 08:42 46-44 V 2
08:30 MISS JUMPER by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ZOE --
08:17 FOUL  by NEAL,KEYONEE

GOOD FT by CARTER,JAYONNAH 08:17 47-44 V 3
GOOD FT by CARTER,JAYONNAH 08:17 48-44 V 4
FOUL  by BROWN,NADIA 07:56

07:47 48-46 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL(in the paint)
07:27 FOUL  by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL

GOOD JUMPER by SAENZ,LAILA 07:25 50-46 V 4
07:08 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,MAHLIYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 07:08
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JAYONNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 07:01 52-46 V 6

06:49 52-49 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,KEYONEE
-- ASSIST  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:49
TURNOVER  by CARTER,JAYONNAH 06:32

06:32 STEAL  by NEAL,KEYONEE
06:24 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MAHLIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,MAHLIYA
06:19 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MAHLIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ZOE --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JAYONNAH 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KEYONEE
FOUL  by BROWN,NADIA 06:01



SUB OUT by BROWN,NADIA 06:01
SUB IN by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 06:01

05:41 52-51 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL
-- ASSIST  by NEAL,KEYONEE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:08
FOUL  by SAENZ,LAILA 04:47

04:28 MISS JUMPER by NEAL,KEYONEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ZOE --
MISS JUMPER by SAENZ,LAILA 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGHT,ARYN
03:48 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,MAHLIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,LAILA --
TURNOVER  by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 03:40

03:40 STEAL  by NEAL,KEYONEE
SUB OUT by SAENZ,LAILA 03:37
SUB IN by FRISCH,ALBERTE 03:37

03:37 TURNOVER  by NEAL,KEYONEE
03:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA 03:25
03:11 52-53 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHT,ARYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL(in the paint) 02:47
REBOUND OFF by CARRILLO,ZOE --

02:45 FOUL  by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL
GOOD FT by CARRILLO,ZOE 02:45 53-53
MISS FT by CARRILLO,ZOE 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL
02:34 53-55 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MAHLIYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by CARRILLO,ZOE 02:17
TURNOVER  by CARRILLO,ZOE 02:17

02:03 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,MAHLIYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 02:03

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:53 MISS JUMPER by BRIGHT,ARYN

REBOUND DEF by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA --
MISS 3PTR by FRISCH,ALBERTE 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
01:30 TURNOVER  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN

STEAL  by FRISCH,ALBERTE 01:30
SUB OUT by CERON-ROMERO,KIMBERL 01:25
SUB IN by SAENZ,LAILA 01:25
TURNOVER  by FRISCH,ALBERTE 01:25

01:05 MISS JUMPER by CROSSWHITE,ISOBEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRISCH,ALBERTE --
MISS LAYUP by FRISCH,ALBERTE(in the paint) 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANON,KAYLYN

00:52 53-57 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MAHLIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCHANON,KAYLYN
MISS JUMPER by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA(in the paint) 00:46
REBOUND OFF by CARRILLO,ZOE --
MISS JUMPER by APPLEWHITE,MEHKIA(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KEYONEE
00:35 MISS LAYUP by BRIGHT,ARYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JAYONNAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25
MISS 3PTR by FRISCH,ALBERTE 00:11
REBOUND OFF by SAENZ,LAILA --
MISS 3PTR by SAENZ,LAILA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MAHLIYA
FOUL  by CARRILLO,ZOE 00:00
SUB OUT by CARRILLO,ZOE 00:00
SUB IN by WESTBROOK,TAYLOR 00:00

00:00 53-58 H 5 GOOD FT by WILSON,MAHLIYA(fastbreak)



00:00 MISS FT by WILSON,MAHLIYA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by FRISCH,ALBERTE --


